CAN/Serial to Ethernet Converter
USR-CAN528
Dual CAN(FD) channels
CAN to fiber-optic/Ethernet/RS485
Product Overview
The USR-CAN528 is an upgraded industrial-grade dual-channel rail-mounted CAN FD
gateway independently developed by PUSR. This product features rich interfaces and powerful
functionalities, offering high speed, low latency, stable performance, ease of use, and high cost-

 Hardware watchdog function for automatic reset upon system freeze, enhancing stability and
reliability
Ordering Guide
Model Description
USR-CAN316 CAN(FD) to RS485/RS232, CAN(FD) to Modbus RTU, without isolation
USR-CAN315 CAN(FD) to Ethernet, CAN(FD) to Modbus TCP, without isolation
USR-CAN518 CAN(FD) to RS485/RS232/Ethernet, CAN(FD) to Modbus RTU/TCP, with isolation
USR-CAN528 CAN(FD) to RS485/Fiber-optic/Ethernet, dual CAN ports, CAN(FD) to Modbus
RTU/TCP, MQTT, with isolation
Specification
Power supply
Input voltage DC: 9～70V, reverse polarity protection
Physical characteristics
Housing Aluminum
Dimension 137.3*109.3*30 mm(Including terminal blocks)
Mounting DIN rail mounting
Reload Long press to restore to factory settings
Ethernet
Ethernet port RJ45, 100/1000Mbps, Auto MDI/MDIX
SFP
SFP slot 100/1000Mbps
Serial port
Pin A, B, G
Baud rate 600-230.4K(bps)
Data bit 7, 8
Parity bit None,Odd, Even
Stop bit 1、2
CAN port
Pin CAN 1: H1, L1, GND
CAN 2: H2, L2, GND
Arbitration Phase 5k~1000K bps, supports user-defined baud rate
Data Phase 100K~5Mbps, supports user-defined baud rate, only valid when CAN FD accelerate
function is enabled
Terminal register Built-in 2x 120Ω CAN bus termination resistors
EMC protection
ESD Air discharge: 8 kV
Contact discharge: 6 kV
Surge Power: differential mode@0.5KV, commonmode@1KV
CAN: commonmode@1KV
RS485/Ethernet: commonmode@1KV
EFT
Power: 2KV
RS485/CAN/Ethernet: 1KV
Isolation Isolation for power supply, CAN ports, serial port, and Ethernet port; CAN port isolation
up to 3000VDC
Indicator
RUN Dual-color LED
Red solid on: Power on
Green blinking (1Hz): Device operating normally
RS485 Dual-color LED
Green blinking: indicates data reception on serial port, blinks every 200ms
Red blinking: indicates data transmission on serial port, blinks every 200ms
CAN1 Dual-color LED
Green blinking: indicates data reception on CAN port, blinks every 200ms
Red blinking: indicates data transmission on CAN port, blinks every 200ms
CAN2 Dual-color LED
Green blinking: indicates data reception on CAN port, blinks every 200ms
Red blinking: indicates data transmission on CAN port, blinks every 200ms
Operating environment
Operating
Temperature
-40~85℃
Storage
Temperature
-40~105℃
Operating Humidity 5%～95% RH(non-condensing)
Storage Humidity 5%～95% RH(non-condensing)
Specification Comparison
Model CAN316 CAN315 CAN518 CAN528
Protocol
conversion
CAN to RS232/485 CAN to Ethernet CAN to RS232/485